
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4429
ANSWERED ON:17.04.2001
JMM BRIBERY CASE
RAM SAGAR

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) Whether in JMM Briebery case the CBI has failed to trace out the source of bribe money who arranged the money etc; and

(b) if so, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS ( I.D. SWAMI)

(a) & (b): No, Sir. It is not a fact that the CBI has failed to trace out the source of bribe money, who arranged the money etc. in the JMM bribery case. The CBI identified the persons who were involved in raising and mobilizing the funds used to bribe the JMM MP`s and the source of the bribe money. On the basis of the findings of the investigation, charge sheet was filed.
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